



## Bid Notice Abstract

### Request for Quotation (RFQ)

**Reference Number** 8191728  
**Procuring Entity** BUREAU OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH  
**Title** REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF PARTS FOR NISSAN URVAN  
**Area of Delivery** Metro Manila

<b>Solicitation Number:</b>	2021-101-078	<b>Status</b>	<b>In-Preparation</b>
<b>Trade Agreement:</b>	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
<b>Procurement Mode:</b>	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	<b>Associated Components</b>	1
<b>Classification:</b>	Goods	<b>Bid Supplements</b>	0
<b>Category:</b>	Vehicle Repair and Maintenance	<b>Document Request List</b>	0
<b>Approved Budget for the Contract:</b>	PHP 290,270.00	<b>Date Published</b>	16/11/2021
<b>Delivery Period:</b>	7 Day/s	<b>Last Updated / Time</b>	15/11/2021 13:41 PM
<b>Client Agency:</b>		<b>Closing Date / Time</b>	22/11/2021 17:00 PM
<b>Contact Person:</b>	Judith A Maghanoy Procurement, Head 3rd Flr., #51 Bldg., Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City Metro Manila Philippines 1100 63-2-89200239 63-2-89200239 jmaghanoy@bar.gov.ph		

#### Description

Work Order:  
Engine top overhaul & cooling system check-up and repair, Parts & Labor

Parts for replacement:  
Pcs, Steering rack Assy  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 115,000.00  
Total Cost: 115,000.00

Wheel Alignment  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 1,800.00  
Total Cost: 1,800.00

Pcs, Bypass Hose  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 2,000.00  
Total Cost: 2,000.00

Pcs, Thermostat  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 3,200.00  
Total Cost: 3,200.00

Pcs, Hose Clamp  
Quantity: 4  
Unit Cost: 80.00  
Total Cost: 320.00

Pcs, Alternator Belt  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 2,000.00  
Total Cost: 2,000.00

Pcs, Radiator assembly (2 Fins)  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 68,000.00  
Total Cost: 68,000.00

Top Overhaul (Valve Intake, Exhaust, Valve guide, Piston Ring, Connecting Rod Bearing Gasket)  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 70,000.00  
Total Cost: 70,000.00

Machine Shop (Valve Seating, Top Reface, Assemble, Replace Valve Guide, washing degreasing)  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 10,000.00  
Total Cost: 10,000.00

Pcs, Speedometer Cable  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 4,800.00  
Total Cost: 4,800.00

Pcs, Aircon Idler Pulley  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 9,500.00  
Total Cost: 9,500.00

Liter, Coolant  
Quantity: 6  
Unit Cost: 300.00  
Total Cost: 1,800.00

Can, Brake Cleaner  
Quantity: 3  
Unit Cost: 350.00  
Total Cost: 1,050.00

Tube, Silac  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 250.00  
Total Cost: 250.00

Pcs, Silicon Gasket/Degreaser/Rags  
Quantity: 1  
Unit Cost: 550.00  
Total Cost: 550.00

TOTAL AMOUNT: PHP290,270.00

**Other Information**

Note: All Original Parts Only  
Timeframe for Work: 1 Month  
Area of Delivery: Quezon City

**Created by** Judith A Maghanoy

**Date Created** 15/11/2021

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004,2004-2021 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

[Help](#) | [Contact Us](#) | [Sitemap](#)